Specialist 0 11 11 0% 

The Complete Workforce Needs Assessment for FY 23-24 is included as an Appendix to this 

document   

3) Staff Language Capacity Survey: 

The Language Capacity Survey was distributed to 419 Behavioral Wellness staff. One hundred 

eighty-eight (188) staff members responded to the survey, of those participants, 53.59% (97) 

indicated speaking a language other than English. For staff who spoke one language other than 

English, the majority spoke Spanish (86.60%) followed by almost sixteen percent (15.46%) who